One million dollars ($1,000,000) will be available to successful Responders beginning in State Fiscal Year 
(SFY) 2027 and continuing through June 30, 2028. SFY 2027 is July 1, 2026, through June 30, 2027. One-
time grants will be available ranging from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). In-kind, matching funds are optional but not required for this grant. 

Funding will be allocated through a competitive process with review by a committee representing 
content and, if applicable, community specialists with regional knowledge. If selected, Responders may

[...]

attached to this RFP. If the agency does not currently meet these insurance 
requirements, we recommend including the cost of the additional insurance coverage 
in the budget proposal for this grant. 

• For projects that include construction work of, at minimum two thousand five hundred 
dollars [$2,500 (single trade)] or at minimum twenty-five thousand dollars [$25,000 

https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=mndepthumanservices
https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=mndepthumanservices
https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=mndepthumanservices

(multiple trades)], prevailing wage rules will apply as per Minnesota Statutes, sections